## 507076051 01/14/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7122887

UBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name Execution		
CHRISTIAN WENTZ			01/13/2022	
ILIA LEBEDEV			10/28/2021	
ANNA LYSYANSKAYA			01/14/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		ARES TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	192 S	192 SOUTH STREET,		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 200		
City:	BOST	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02111			
		2		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17513059		
PCT Number:		US2157010		
PCT Number:		032137010		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA	0.02137010		
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent t	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 6175773963 docketing@caldwellip.com	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	oe sent t provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175773963 docketing@caldwellip.com CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent t provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175773963 docketing@caldwellip.com CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 200 CLARENDON STREET	ria US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	oe sent t provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 6175773963 docketing@caldwellip.com CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	ria US Mail.	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEEGAN M. CALDWELL
SIGNATURE:	/KEEGAN M. CALDWELL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1039-052USU1.and.PCT1-Assignment#page1.tif

source=1039-052USU1.and.PCT1-Assignment#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Christian Wentz, residing in San Francisco, CA, Ilia Lebedev, residing in Cambridge, MA and Anna Lysyanskaya, residing in Providence, RI are the current owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (hereinafter the Applications"):

Docket No.	Application No.	Date Filed	Application Title
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A CRYPTOGRAPHIC
			AGILE BOOTLOADER FOR UPGRADABLE SECURE
1039-052USU1	17/513,059	10/28/2021	ENVIRONMENT
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A CRYPTOGRAPHIC
			AGILE BOOTLOADER FOR UPGRADABLE SECURE
1039-052PCT1	PCT/US21/57010	10,28/2021	ENVIRONMENT

And whereas, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of Inventor Name;

And whereas, Ares Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, a place of business at 192 South Street, Suite 200, Boston, MA 02111 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patents and inventions, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Applications, and all rights of priority resulting from filing of said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions therefore.

Assignor also agrees that Assignee may file additional applications and apply for US and foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and Assignor request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized officials in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Applications to Assignee.

Further, Assignor will execute or cause to be executed all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any patents or patent applications herein assigned when called upon to do so by Assignee, and take reasonable steps as requested to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patents and inventions.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1/13/2022	Christian Wentz
Date	Christian Wentz
10/28/2021	Ilia Ubrden
Date	Iña-Eeteedeedeedeedeedeedeedeedeedeedeedeedee
1/14/2022	DocuSigned by: Anna lysyanskaya
Date	Anna-Lyssyamskaya